DS81-40

08-10-1999

	mno	2-19-99
R SAME TO A SE	\sim	H C DEDT OF COMMEDCE
09724	とわりし	
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Pa	atent & Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat ached original documents or copy thereof. 101112920 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Raychem Limited Name: ___ N.V. Ravchem S.A. Faraday Road, Dorcan, Swindon Address: <u>Diestsesteenweg</u> 692 Wiltshire, SN3 5HH, United Kingdom B-3010 Kessel-Lo, Belgium Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached () Yes (X) No 19 FEB 1999 3. Nature of Conveyance: (X) Assignment () Merger () Security Agreement () Change of Name () Other____ Execution Date: 1/28/99 Additional name(s) and address(s) attached? () Yes (X) No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 11/21/97A. Patent application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09 747 660 Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No 5. Name and address of party to whom 6. Total number of applications correspondence concerning document and patents involved: [1] should be mailed: Name: <u>Herbert G. Burkard, Esq.</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Raychem Corporation [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account. Street Address: 300 Constitution Drive Mail Stop 120/6600 8. Deposit Account Number: City: Menlo Park 01-0484 State: <u>CA</u> Zip: 94025-1164 If any additional extension and/or fee is required, or, if any additional fee for claims is required. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and, belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy a time copy of the original document. Christopher F. Regan February 19, 1999 Signature Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [2]

ASSIGNMENT

We, RAYCHEM LIMITED, FARADAY ROAD, DORCAN, SWINDON, WILTSHIRE, SN3 5HH, UNITED KINGDOM, a company organised according to the laws of the UNITED KINGDOM, do hereby assign to N.V. RAYCHEM S.A. a company organised according to the laws of BELGIUM, all our rights in the invention which is disclosed in UNITED KINGDOM 9617591.4, filed 22 August 1996, and entitled OPTICAL FIBRE SPLICE CLOSURE, in the territory of UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, including the right to file a patent application in the said territory relating to the disclosed invention, in its own name and for its own benefit, all rights title and interest in and to any patent which may grant from the patent application in the said territory, and the right to claim priority from the said UNITED KINGDOM Patent Application(s) under the International Convention.

Dated this 28 day

Signature

Print Name: Peter J Ewart, Managing Director

for RAYCHEM LIMITED

Dated this 28 day of

Signature

Print Name: Anthony William JAY

for N.V. RAYCHEM S.A.

PATENT REEL: 010146 FRAME: 0108